"ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

ITEM NO. : 96620 Bench

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all
packing malerial carefully for small parts which may have come loose
inside the carion during shipment. Separate, identify and count alf parts
and hardware. Compare with the paris list lo be sure all paris are present.

"DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED"

IMPORTANT:
PLEASE READ INSTRUCTION BEFORE STARTING ASSEMBLY

Hardware List :

NO. Description Drawing Size Oty
A Serew (o #Ex2-318L 8
B Boit 114"%1- 147 6
C Spring Washer @ 14" x12mm 31
o Flat Washer @ 1/4™x19mm 6
E Allen Key | #xs9mm 1
F Screw @oororees #ax1°L 4
G Shel Holder g 4
H | WoodPiug Y @135xt0mmL. | 8
Step 1: Step 2:

Page } of 5




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

ITEM NO. : 96620 Bench

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure {o check all
packing material carefulty for small parts which may have come loose
inside the carton during shipment. Separate, identify and count all parts
and hardware. Compare with the parts list to be sure all parls are present.

"BO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED"

IMPORTANT:
PLEASE READ INSTRUCTION BEFORE STARTING ASSEMBLY

Hardware List ;

NO. Description Drawing Size Qty
A Screw R #6%2-3/8". 8
8. Boit 1AL | B
¢ | Spring washer © 14" 2mm 5
D | FlalWasher © 1/4"x18mm 8
E Allen Key rw 4x59rmm 1

P seew | Qe | wet ] 4
G Shel Holder Cg 4
H Wood Plug ® @13.5¢10mmL 8

Step 3: Step 4:

Page 2 of 5




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

ITEM NO. : 96620 Bench

Thank you for purchasing this guality product. Be sure to check all

packing matenal carefully for small parls which may have come loose

inside ihe carton during shipment. Separate, identify and count aft paris
and hardware. Compare with the parts lisl to be sure all pars are present.

"BO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED"

IMPORTANT:

PLEASE READ INSTRUCTION BEFORE STARTING ASSEMBLY

Hardware List :

NO, Description Drawing Size O'ty
A Screw [peseeimmmm #Ex2-318"L 8
B Botl 411147 8
c Spring Washer @ T x12mm 5
D | FlatWasher © 104*x19mm 6
g Allen Key F‘mm 4x59mm 1
F Screw @m #4x1°L 4
G Shelf Holder Cg 4
H Wood Plug ® B13.5x10mmil. 8
Step 5: Step 6:

Page3 of 5




- ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

ITEM NO. : 96620 Bench

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all
packing tmalesal carefully for small parts which may have come ioose
inside tha carion during shipment, Separate, identify and couni all pads
and hardware, Compare with the paris list to be sure all parts are present.

DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED"

IMPORTANT:
PLEASE READ INSTRUCTION BEFORE STARTING ASSEMBLY

Hardware List :

NO. Description Drawing Size Qty
A Screw B’mmmm #E6x2-38°1. 8
B Bokt 1axiA4L | 6
[ Spring Washer - @ 1/4%x12mm &
D | Flat Washer © 144"x19mm 6
E Alien Key ﬂ#' 4x50mem 1
F Screw oo HAx1L 4

S S - g g
H Wood Plug ) Z435x10mmt | 8

Step 7: | Step 8:

Push tatch with index finger\

Pape 4 of 5




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

ITEM NO. : 96620 Bench

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check alf
packing maiterial carefully for small parls which may have zome foose
inside the carton during shipraent. Separate, identify and count all parts

and hardware. Compare with the parts list to be sure all parts are present,

DO NOT TEGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED"

IMPORTANT:
PLEASE READ INSTRUCTION BEFORE STARTING ASSEMBLY

Hardware List :

NO. Description Drawing Size Qty
A Screw wmemoms | wex2-38°L 8
B Bolt a5 L B
C Spring Washer @ 1/4*x12mm 8
o] Flat Washer @ 1/4™x1Smm [
£ Allen Key {[zm=" 4x58mm 1
F Screw oo #ax17, 4
G Shef Holder g 4
H | Wood Piug & §135x10mml. | 8

Step 9:

Finish

Page 5 of 5







